STATE OF NEW MEXICO WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 20.7.5 NMAC, Wastewater Facility Construction Loans



WQCC 18-01(R)

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT, Petitioner.

ORDER SETTING HEARING AND APPOINTING HEARING OFFICER

This matter comes before the New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission ("the Commission") upon the petition of the New Mexico Environment Department ("the Department") under NMSA 1978, Section 74-6A-9(A)(10). During its meeting on May 8, 2018, the Commission voted unanimously to hold a hearing on the Department's petition at the Commission's regularly scheduled meeting on August 14, 2018. The Commission appointed Erin Anderson as the hearing officer. The hearing officer shall exercise all powers and duties set forth under NMSA 1978, Section 74-6-6(D) and 20.1.6.100 NMAC and all other applicable law.

Larry Dominguez, Chair

New Mexico Water Quality Control Commission

Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the **Order Setting Hearing and Appointment of Hearing Officer** was sent to the following parties via the stated methods below on May 11, 2018:

Via hand delivery and email:

Christopher N. Atencio
Assistant General Counsel
Office of General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102-3400
christopher.Atencio@state.nm.us
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department

Via email and First-Class U.S. Mail:

Stephen Vigil
Office of the Attorney General
Post Office Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1508
svigil@nmag.gov
Counsel for the Water Quality Control Commission

Castareda

Pam Castañeda, Commission Administrator